
RESOLUTION NO. 415 

V/HEREAS, it is necessary to authorize certa:in Budget transfers in order 
, -'i;o comply with the prov:i.sions of Local :Budget Law, and 

\'/HEREP..S, it is necessary i:;o make Bu.dget transfers to cover additional 
expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972-73 Budget appropriation; 

HOVI THEREFOP.E, be it resolved that the :following transfers be author;Lzed 
by the City Council of Prineville, Oregon: 

GENZRAL FU:Nil: 

Contingency Fund 
To Contingency Fund from 

Hon-departmental 11701 11 Program 
New Contingency Fund balance 

From Con"ingency Fund 
Het Contingency Fund 

Transi'ers 
TO: 
TO: 
TO: 
TO: 
TO: 
TO: 

from Contingency: 
?olice Department - L.E.C. Teletype 
Lights & \'later - Signal Li[jhts 
Lights & Water - 1daiutenance 
Hon-departmental - R/R Ei,pense 
Building Inspection 
l'arks Department - (1) 

( 2) 
(3) 

f.Iaterials & Service 
l'ark Improvement 
Comraunity Restrooms 

Total Transi'ers 

Passed by the City Council 

Approved by the Mayor this 

this 22nd day of May, 1973, 

.;'.;:?/.>~ay of May, 1973, 

5,000.00 
$ 7,398.04 

(3,050.00) 
$4,348.04 

$ 600,00 
100.00 
100. 00 
100.00 
500.00 
300.00 
500.00 
850.00 

:i,3,050.00 

William 1'. Hal tso:i?aw, Mayor 

Watson, 

::,3, 050.00 

$3,050.00 


