## RESOLUTION NO. 415

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize certain Budget transfers in order to comply with the provisions of Local Budget Law, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make Budget transfers to cover additional expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972-73 Budget appropriation;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the following transfers be authorized by the City Council of Prineville, Oregon:

## GENERAL FUND:

Contingency Fund To Contingency Fund from Non-departmental "701" Program New Contingency Fund balance	\$ 2,398.04 5,000.00 \$ 7,398.04	
From Contingency Fund Net Contingency Fund	( <u>3,050.00</u> ) \$ 4,348.04	\$3,050.00
Transfers from Contingency:  TO: Police Department - L.E.C. Teletype  TO: Lights & Water - Signal Lights  TO: Lights & Water - Naintenance  TO: Non-departmental - R/R Expense  TO: Building Inspection  TO: Parks Department - (1) Materials & Service  (2) Park Improvement  (3) Community Restrooms	\$ 600.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 500.00 300.00 500.00 850.00	
Total Transfers	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00

Passed by the City Council this 22nd day of May, 1973.

Approved by the Mayor this 32 nd day of May, 1973.

Villiam P. Holtselaw, Mayor

Jim Watson, City Recorder